Historical results for the years presented should not be considered indicative of future performance. Refer to Note 1 of Notes to Consolidated
Financial Statements in Part II, Item 8 of this report for more detailed information regarding the restatement.

Fiscal Year (1)
(In thousands, except per share data) 2005 2004 2003

(restated) (restated) (restated)
Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $ 1,182,053 $ 969,232 $ 773,835

Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales 302,889 257,076 195,370
Labor expenses 364,173 298,787 239,824
Other operating costs and expenses 268,253 223,682 181,113
General and administrative expenses 53,527 41,964 37,761
Depreciation and amortization expenses 45,177 35,981 28,262
Preopening costs 18,293 14,787 12,174
Total costs and expenses 1,052,312 872,277 694,504

Income from operations 129,741 96,955 79,331
Interest income, net 3,918 2,234 3,354
Other income, net 557 966 2,944
Income before income taxes 134,216 100,155 85,629
Income tax provision 46,268 34,819 30,044
Net income $ 87,948 $ 65,336 $ 55,585

Net income per share (2):
Basic $ 1.12 $ 0.84 $ 0.73

Diluted $ 1.10 $ 0.82 $ 0.71

Weighted average shares outstanding (2):
Basic 78,354 77,613 75,633
Diluted 80,176 79,395 77,772

Fiscal Year (1)
2002 2002 2001 2001
(as previously
reported)

(restated) (as previously
reported)

(restated)

Revenues $ 651,970 $ 651,970 $ 539,130 $ 539,130

Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales 165,629 165,629 146,158 146,158
Labor expenses 200,279 200,787 164,372 164,876
Other operating costs and expenses 150,458 150,533 120,235 120,413
General and administrative expenses 31,702 33,986 27,929 29,105
Depreciation and amortization expenses 23,099 23,127 17,731 17,753
Preopening costs 11,019 11,019 7,330 7,330
Total costs and expenses 582,186 585,081 483,755 485,635

Income from operations 69,784 66,889 55,375 53,495
Interest income, net 3,885 3,885 4,328 4,328
Other income, net 2,178 2,178 1,654 1,654
Income before income taxes 75,847 72,952 61,357 59,477
Income tax provision 27,076 25,957 22,089 21,402
Net income $ 48,771 $ 46,995 $ 39,268 $ 38,075

Net income per share (2):
Basic $ 0.66 $ 0.64 $ 0.55 $ 0.53

Edgar Filing: CHEESECAKE FACTORY INCORPORATED - Form 10-K/A

ITEM 6:   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA 33

Diluted $ 0.64 $ 0.61 $ 0.52 $ 0.51

Weighted average shares outstanding (2):
Basic 73,899 73,899 71,199 71,199
Diluted 76,737 76,737 74,846 74,846

(1)   Fiscal 2005 consisted of 53 weeks. All other fiscal years presented consisted of 52 weeks.

(2)  Per share amounts and outstanding share amounts have been adjusted to reflect a three-for-two stock split
effected in the form of a 50% stock dividend payable December 8, 2004.

26

Edgar Filing: CHEESECAKE FACTORY INCORPORATED - Form 10-K/A

ITEM 6:   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA 34

Fiscal Year
(In thousands) 2005 2004

(restated) (restated)
Balance Sheet Data (at end of period):

Total cash and cash equivalents $ 31,052 $ 14,041
Investments and marketable securities 146,922 137,471
Total assets 926,250 758,994
Total long-term debt (including current portion) (3) 26,896 17,288
Total stockholders� equity 646,699 540,823

Fiscal Year
2003 2003 2002 2002 2001 2001
(as previously
reported)

(restated) (as previously
reported)

(restated) (as previously
reported)

(restated)

Total cash and cash
equivalents $ 15,167 $ 15,167 $ 11,033 $ 11,033 $ 11,309 $ 11,309
Investments and marketable
securities 121,840 121,840 103,453 103,453 78,259 78,259
Total assets 609,802 610,116 481,143 481,398 368,417 368,625
Total long-term debt
(including current portion) (3) 6,862 6,862 � � � �
Total stockholders� equity 456,725 455,060 378,993 378,142 289,204 289,515

(3) Represents deemed landlord financing liability.  See Note 1 of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements in Part II, Item 8 of this report.

We account for employee stock-based compensation in accordance with the intrinstic value method described in Accounting Principles Board
Opinion No. 25, Accounting for Stock Issued to Employees and related interpretations.  We adopted the disclosure only provisions of SFAS No.